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Dean Kelly Circle 6017 kelly.circle@rrcc.edu

Social Sciences

Marlene Adzema - Department Chair Faculty Room
Phone 

Ext. Email address
COM Marlene Adzema 2640 6239 marlene.adzema@rrcc.edu
CRJ Sally Stablein 2638 6497 sally.stablein@rrcc.edu
PSY Amy Buckingham 1418 6270 amy.buckingham@rrcc.edu
PSY Fawn Oates 3714 6554 fawn.oates@rrcc.edu
PSY Keith Swain 1422 6709 keith.swain@rrcc.edu
POS Soomin Chun-Hess 1658 6281 soomin.chun-hess@rrcc.edu
SOC Merri Mattison 1412 6635 merri.mattison@rrcc.edu
SOC Sally Stablein 2638 6497 sally.stablein@rrcc.edu

PA Program

Christa Dobbs - Department Chair Faculty Room
Phone 

Ext. Email address

PAP Christa Dobbs 1548 6285 christa.dobbs@rrcc.edu
PAP Lauren Hussey 1544 6284 lauren.hussey@rrcc.edu
PAP Erika Iverson 1544 6280 erika.iverson@rrcc.edu
PAP Dayna Jaynstein 1546 6276 dayna.jaynstein@rrcc.edu
PAP Valerie Paulson 1544 6385 valerie.paulson@rrcc.edu
PAP Kari Schoenwald 1544 6100 kari.schoenwald@rrcc.edu
PAP Tana Smith 1533 6288 tana.smith@rrcc.edu
PAP Carol VonMichaelis 1546 6151 Carol.VonMichaelis@rrcc.edu
PAP John Witwer 1543 6271 john.witwer@rrcc.edu

Emergency Services/Outdoor & Physical Education

Robert Vroman - Department Chair Faculty Room
Phone 

Ext. Email address
LEA Cliff Dawson 1562 6464 cliff.dawson@rrcc.edu
EMS Robert Vroman 3707 6552 robert.vroman@rrcc.edu
EMS Steve Brown 3710 6441 steven.brown@rrcc.edu 
FST Bob Brown 3719 6338 robert.brown@rrcc.edu
FST Tim Floyd 3717 6364 tim.floyd@rrcc.edu
FST Art Gomez 3715 6405 art.gomez@rrcc.edu
PED/OUT/PRA Sally Cirincione 2727 6238 sally.cirincione@rrcc.edu

Gateway Program

Cathy Lachman Faculty Room
Phone 

Ext. Email address
Gateway Cathy Lachman 2661 6263 cathy.lachman@rrcc.edu



Dean Mike Coste 6636 mike.coste@rrcc.edu

English

Amy Braziller - Department Chair Faculty Room
Phone 

Ext. Email address
ENG Amy Braziller 2623 6212 amy.braziller@rrcc.edu
ENG Johanna Carter 2523 6321 johanna.carter@rrcc.edu
ENG - Lead Stina French 2627 6327 stina.french@rrcc.edu
ENG Paul Gallagher 2614 6123 paul.gallagher@rrcc.edu
ENG Elyse Marsh 2646 6559 elyse.marsh@rrcc.edu
ENG Leah Rogin-Roper 3711 6431 leah.rogin-roper@rrcc.edu
ENG Rebecca Smith 1667 6435 rebecca.smith@rrcc.edu
ENG Kyle Whitecotton 1651 6332 kyle.whitecotton@rrcc.edu

History & Humanities

Jonas Mabey - Department Chair Faculty Room
Phone 

Ext. Email address
HIS/HUM Marjorie Berman 2635 6259 marjorie.berman@rrcc.edu
HIS Chris Howell 2636 6551 chris.howell@rrcc.edu
HIS - HUM Lead Toni Nicholas 2632 6632 toni.nicholas@rrcc.edu
HIS - Lead Linnie Pawlek 2648 6282 linnie.pawlek@rrcc.edu
PHI Marie Feldmeier 2608 6715 marie.feldmeier@rrcc.edu
PHI - Lead Jonas Mabey 2634 6368 jonas.mabey@rrcc.edu
PHI James Winter 1414 6549 james.winter@rrcc.edu
GEO - Lead Blake Mayberry 3709 6207 blake.mayberry@rrcc.edu
ANT - Lead Laura Zeeman 2625 6210 laura.zeeman@rrcc.edu

 Languages

Meredith Hibit - Language Coordnator Faculty Room
Phone 

Ext. Email address
SPA Meredith Hibit 1660 6557 meredith.hibit@rrcc.edu
SPA Brian Yates 1674 6597 brian.yates@rrcc.edu

ECE/EDU

Janiece Kneppe - Department Chair Faculty Room
Phone 

Ext. Email address
ECE Janiece Kneppe 1662 6553 janiece.kneppe@rrcc.edu
ECE/EDU Jenning Prevatte 1682 6237 jenning.prevatte@rrcc.edu



Interim Dean Kelly Worden 6633 kelly.worden@rrcc.edu

Business

Andrew Johnston - Department Chair Faculty Room
Phone 

Ext. Email address
ACC Danielle Scholl 2532 6475 danielle.scholl@rrcc.edu
ACC Janet Tarase 2606 6292 janet.tarase@rrcc.edu

BUS/MAR/SBM/MAN Donna Armelino 2604 6323 donna.armelino@rrcc.edu
BUS/REE Wendy Bird 2612 6319 wendy.bird@rrcc.edu
BUS/MAN Andrew Johnston 2610 6343 andrew.johnston@rrcc.edu

ECO Era Strelnikova 1652 (A) 6421 irina.strelnikova@rrcc.edu
ECO Carol Martin 1654 6422 carol.martin@rrcc.edu

Computer Technology

Julie Schneider - Department Chair Faculty Room
Phone 

Ext. Email address
CIS/CWB Candace Garrod 1428 6445 candace.garrod@rrcc.edu

CNG Joe Murdock 1420 6249 joseph.murdock@rrcc.edu
CSC Julie Schneider 1416 6247 julie.schneider@rrcc.edu

Visual & Performing Arts

Alexis Clements - Department Chair Faculty Room
Phone 

Ext. Email address
ART Deborah Dell 1678 6238 deborah.dell@rrcc.edu
ART Berndt Savig 2649 6602 berndt.savig@rrcc.edu
ART Benjamin Rogers 1676 6603 benjamin.rogers@rrcc.edu
FIW Jeremy Cox 2812 6514 jeremy.cox@rrcc.edu
FIW Jason McCloskey 2812 6376 jason.mccloskey@rrcc.edu
MGD Alexis Clements 2615 6615 alexis.clements@rrcc.edu
PHO Michael Fulks 552 6618 michael.fulks@rrcc.edu

PHO/JOU Thomas Harrop 1653 6493 thomas.harrop@rrcc.edu
THE David-Matthew Barnes 1680 6459 david.barnes@rrcc.edu
MUS Hill Baker 1669 6646 hill.baker@rrcc.edu

Skilled Trades

Troy Wanek - Department Chair Faculty Room
Phone 

Ext. Email address
CAR/HVA/OSH/PLU Larry Snyder 1655 6306 larry.snyder@rrcc.edu

EIC Rich Thatcher 2618 6509 rich.thatcher@rrcc.edu
ENY/CON Troy Wanek 2642 6668 troy.wanek@rrcc.edu



Dean Nicole Lacroix 1505 6400 nicole.lacroix@rrcc.edu

Science Department Faculty Room Phone Ext. Email address
Barb Sobhani

BIO Lynne Albert 2564 6639 lynne.albert@rrcc.edu

AST Lynnette Hoerner 2657 6479 lynnette.hoerner@rrcc.edu

BIO Tracy Gray 2566 6629 tracy.gray@rrcc.edu

BIO Steve Kaye 2562 6200 steve.kaye@rrcc.edu

CHE Gayle Crane 2570 6322 gayle.crane@rrcc.edu

CHE Brandon English 2568 6483 brandon.english@rrcc.edu

ENV Eleanor Camann 2572 6290 eleanor.camann@rrcc.edu

GEY Eleanor Camann 2572 6290 eleanor.camann@rrcc.edu

MET Barbra Sobhani 2550 6366 barbra.maher@rrcc.edu

NRE Eleanor Camann 2572 6290 eleanor.camann@rrcc.edu

PHY Barbra Sobhani 2550 6366 barbra.maher@rrcc.edu

SCI Barbra Sobhani 2550 6366 barbra.maher@rrcc.edu

PHY Shane Spivey 2623 6491 shane.spivey@rrcc.edu

Math Department
Paige Cudworth - Department Chair Faculty Room Phone Ext. Email address

MAT Dean Barchers 2631 6433 dean.barchers@rrcc.edu
MAT Marty Calderone 2616 6340 marty.calderone@rrcc.edu
MAT Paige Cudworth 2566 6630 paige.cudworth@rrcc.edu
MAT Heather Duncan 2637 6446 heather.duncan@rrcc.edu
MAT Craig Faulhaber 1671 6437 craig.faulhaber@rrcc.edu
MAT Adam Forland 2600 6439 adam.forland@rrcc.edu
MAT Brenda Forland 1656 6443 brenda.forland@rrcc.edu
MAT Tom Niehoff 2639 6438 tom.niehoff@rrcc.edu
MAT Dan Sohl 2602 6412 dan.sohl@rrcc.edu
MAT Martha Stevens 2534 6637 martha.stevens@rrcc.edu

Water Quality and Engineering Graphic
Chelsea Campbell Faculty Room Phone Ext. Email address

EGT Delia Ochoa 1111 6572 delia.ochoa@rrcc.edu
WQM Chelsea Campbell ETC 6120 chelsea.cambell@rrcc.edu
AEC Delia Ochoa 1111 6572 delia.ochoa@rrcc.edu
CAD Delia Ochoa 1111 6572 delia.ochoa@rrcc.edu



Dean / Interim Arvada Campus Director Bill McGreevy 6020 bill.mcgreevy@rrcc.edu

Nursing Programs 

Jennifer Bresnahan - Director Faculty Room (Arvada) Phone Ext. Email address
NUA/NUR Jennifer Bresnahan 7134 6081 jennifer.bresnahan@rrcc.edu
NUA/NUR Michelle Ohnemas 7134 michelle.ohnemas@rrcc.edu

Holistic Health Program 

Ellen Speare - Director Faculty Room Phone Ext. Email address
HHP Ellen Speare 7136 6023 ellen.speare@rrcc.edu

Medical Office Technology 

Linda Pace - Department Lead Faculty Room Phone Ext. Email address
MOT Linda Pace 3709 6627 linda.pace@rrcc.edu

Medical Imaging Programs 

Charlotte Briscoe - Director Faculty Room Phone Ext. Email address
DMS/RTE Charlotte Briscoe 7138 6032 charlotte.briscoe@rrcc.edu
DMS/RTE Doug Garrett 7140 doug.garrett@rrcc.edu

Biology 

Nora Hebert - Faculty Faculty Room Phone Ext. Email address
BIO Nora Hebert 7152 6014 nora.hebert@rrcc.edu

Beginning January 2017:

PA Program

Christa Dobbs - Department Chair Faculty Room Phone Ext. Email address
PAP Dayna Jaynstein 1546 6276 dayna.jaynstein@rrcc.edu
PAP Christa Dobbs 1548 6285 christa.dobbs@rrcc.edu
PAP Erika Iverson 1544 6280 erika.iverson@rrcc.edu
PAP Kari Schoenwald 1544 6100 kari.schoenwald@rrcc.edu
PAP Tana Smith 1533 6288 tana.smith@rrcc.edu
PAP Valerie Paulson 1544 6385 valerie.paulson@rrcc.edu
PAP Carol VonMichaelis 1546 6151 Carol.VonMichaelis@rrcc.edu
PAP John Witwer 1543 6271 john.witwer@rrcc.edu
PAP Lauren Hussey



Director Nina McHale 2271 6747

Librarians Room Phone Ext. Email address

Pat Dunn - Collections Librarian 2275 6744 pat.dunn@rrcc.edu
Access Librarian  -  Deirdre Adams-Buckley 2269 6745 deirdre.adams-buckley@rrcc.edu
Vacant 2273 6200
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